Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patentiand Hadellian Onice 1				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	rs only				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ <u>▼ ▼</u>	<u>_</u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of recelving party(ies)				
Eric Green	Name: Moen Incorporated				
Douglas Kemp	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛂 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 25300 Al Moen Drive				
பு Security Agreement 🖫 Change of Name	Sileet Address				
☐ Other					
12/10/03	City: North Olmsted State: OH Zip: 44070				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
29/193,488					
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 💹 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Name: Douglas B. McKnight					
Internal Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	·				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 800 Superior Avenue	-				
Suite 1400	03-0172				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114	-				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	- information is take and correct and any attached conv				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy				
Douglas B. McKnight	04/19/04				
Name of Person Signing	/Sigrature Date				
Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and documents:				

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Eric D. Green of 2828 Edgehill Road, Cleveland Heights, Ohio 44118 and Douglas A. Kemp of 38552 Otten Road, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039 assign all right, title and interest to Moen Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 25300 Al Moen Drive, North Olmstead, Ohio 44070, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

FAUCET ESCUTCHEON

set forth in United States Design Patent Application No. 29/93,465 filed on November 10, 2003, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and

{D_M2740.DOC;1}

PATENT REEL: 014529 FRAME: 0134

all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

12-10-0

State of Ohio

County of CLYMHOGH

On this, the 16TH day of December., 2003, personally appeared before me Eric Green, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

SEAL

NANCY J. WOODIN NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 27, 2005

Date: 12-10-03

State of Ohio

County of <u>CUYAHOGA</u>

ss: 296-44-0621

On this, the 10 day of December , 2003, personally appeared before me Douglas A. Kemp, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

SEAL

NANCY J. WOODIN NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires July 27, 2005



CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

April 19, 2004

W G			<u></u>	, .p 10,	
FAX NUMBE	ssioner for Patents-USPTO-Assign R: 703-306-5995 O THE ABOVE FAX NUMBER:	ment Division - RIGH	t fax request	CONFIRMATION PHONE NUMBER:	
FROM: Dou DIRECT DIA	uglas B. McKnight L PHONE NUMBER: 216-622-8!	559			
CLIENT NO.	: 27475 MATTER NO.	: 06983	CLIENT NAME:	Moen incorporated	
NUMBER OI	F PAGES (including this page): 4				<u></u>
	IN THE LINITED	STATES PATENT AN	ID TRADEMARK	MESSAGE: PATE	NT
In re applicat Serial No.: Filed: For:)) Examii) Art Ur) Confir	ner: Not yet Assig lit: 2913 mation No.: 4964 ey Docket No.: 2	ned	
	<u>TRANSMI</u> TT	AL OF RECORDATION	<u>ON OF ASSIGNM</u>	<u>ent</u>	
assig Acco me a	r Sir: Attached is a copy of an Assig a U.S. Patent Application 29/19 goment as a RIGHT-FAX REQUES bunt 03-0172. Please send the no at the below-referenced number i Assignment.	93,488, filed on No ST. As such, please Stice of assignment re	ovember 10, 200 charge the assign cordal to Fax No	ment recordal fee to Deposit . 1-216-241-0816. Please call	
Date	4/17/04	Doug	ectfully submitted, Market las B. McKnight No. 50,447		
Griswold LL are hereby n transmission can arrange	P intended only for the use of the ind of the ind officed that any disclosure, copying, is strictly prohibited. If you have refor the return of the documents to us	distribution or the taki eived this transmission at no cost to you.	ing of any action in in error, please not	from the law firm of Calfee, Halt If you are not the intended recipient reliance on the contents of this facs ify us by telephone immediately so the 216/622-8427, or 216/622-8428. Facsi	imile at we
It there is a p	ropiem wim inis transmission, piease of	+ 216/241 0216 Thank	2011	<u> </u>	

can be received 24 hours per day, 7 days each

Fax Operator's Initials:

Sent By: Time:

Logged By: Time:

1400 McDonald Investment Center • 800 Superior Avenue • Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 • 216/622-8200

Cleveland Fax Number • 216/241-0816

1100 Fifth Third Center • 21 East State Street • Columbus, Ohio 43215-4243 • 614/621-1500

PATE Nak Number • 614/621-0010

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

REEL: 014529 FRAME: 0136